Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Texas Instruments Incorporated	
Lei Ding Rahmi Hezar	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12500 TI Boulevard, M/S 3999	
Execution Date(s) 03/04/14 Assignment Merger	Ottoet Address. 1200 11 200.0vard, W//3 3999	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States Zip: 75243	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/203,236	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	eched? Yos No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Texas Instruments Incorporated Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$-0-	
Street Address; P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 75265	•	
Phone Number: 214-479-1246		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 20-0668	
Email Address:_uspto@ti.com	Authorized User Name William A. Munck	
). Signature;		
Signature	March 10, 2014 Date	
David M. Doyle Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) and Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Discovers	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sorvices, Director of ti	ne USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 032471 FRAME: 0442

Attorney Docket No. TI-74326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the under new and useful improvements as	ersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned in the second inventor of the undersigned in t	igned joint inventors), of reside or United States Letters Patent	ence as listed, having invented certain tis made.
interest in and to the said inve	NSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a cost at 12500 TI Boulevard, M/S 3999, Dintlon, and to the said application and the said applic	d any Letters Patent that ma	
invention and in and to the said continuations, and extensions the	or good and valuable consideration, the ENTS INCORPORATED, its successo I application(s) and all patents which receof; and I hereby authorize and requerefrom, to the said TEXAS INSTRUM	may be granted therefor, and	nt, title and interest in and to the said all divisions, relssues, substitutions,
obtain patents under the terms of	ssign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCO d application in all other countries of t of the Paris Convention for the Protecti , affidavits, and any other papers in con	ice of Industrial Property	to claim priority, file applications and
legal proceedings, sign all lawful generally do everything possible	hat I will communicate to said TEXAS icts known to me respecting said inver papers, execute all divisional, continua to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS In tion for said invention in all countries.	nuon, and at the expense of s	aid assignee company, testify in any
	rtion of the nonprovisional application n F, I hereunto set hand and seal this da		elow,
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE	METHOD AND APPARAT SWITCHED MODE POWE	T <mark>US FOR DIGITAL</mark> PR ER AMPLIFIER	REDISTORTION FOR A
NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.		FILING DATE	
,			
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	Le: 122	5	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Lei Ding	V-2000	
DATE	03/04/201	14	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Plano, Texas		

PATENT REEL: 032471 FRAME: 0443

Page 2

Attorney Docket No. TI-74326

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	Ruezz
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Rahmi Hezar
DATE	03/04/2014
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Allen, Texas

PATENT REEL: 032471 FRAME: 0444